

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-B(C274)-73-87
 LETTING: TUESDAY, October 13, 2020
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CCS
 SECTION 7 T89N, R43W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

NO.	ITEM	Engineer's Estimate		Prahm Const 1294 180th Ave Slayton MN 56172		Graves Const 1810 340th Street Spencer Iowa 51301		Dixon Const 409 Driftwood Street Correctionville, Iowa 51016		Christensen Bros PO Box 478 Cherokee, Iowa 51012		
		QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT					
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.50 Acres	\$ 5,000.00 : \$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 : \$ 750.00	\$ 500.00 : \$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00 : \$ 500.00					
2	Embankment-In-Place	5,282.00 C.Y.	\$ 9.00 : \$ 47,538.00	\$ 6.15 : \$ 32,484.30	\$ 8.29 : \$ 43,787.78	\$ 10.00 : \$ 52,820.00	\$ 9.29 : \$ 43,787.78					
3	Excavation Class 10 Roadway	18 Cu.Yds.	\$ 12.00 : \$ 216.00	\$ 22.20 : \$ 399.60	\$ 10.00 : \$ 180.00	\$ 20.00 : \$ 360.00	\$ 10.00 : \$ 180.00	1) Prahm	\$513,120.22			
4	Excavation Class 13 Waste	6 Cu.Yds.	\$ 12.00 : \$ 80.00	\$ 79.50 : \$ 397.50	\$ 15.00 : \$ 75.00	\$ 50.00 : \$ 250.00	\$ 15.00 : \$ 75.00	2) Graves Const	\$637,771.83			
6	Excavation Class 10 Channel	2,350 Cu.Yds.	\$ 11.00 : \$ 25,850.00	\$ 5.95 : \$ 13,982.50	\$ 3.00 : \$ 7,050.00	\$ 5.00 : \$ 11,750.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 7,050.00	3) Dixon Const	\$647,075.30			
6	Granular Surfacing on Road, Crushed Concrete	375 Ton	\$ 37.00 : \$ 13,875.00	\$ 20.75 : \$ 7,781.25	\$ 37.52 : \$ 14,070.00	\$ 35.00 : \$ 13,125.00	\$ 37.52 : \$ 14,070.00	4) Christensen BROS	\$584,889.73			
7	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	\$12,000.00 : \$ 12,000.00	\$34,540.00 : \$ 34,540.00	\$18,000.00 : \$ 18,000.00	\$21,000.00 : \$ 21,000.00	\$35,000.00 : \$ 35,000.00	Enginner's Est	\$622,105.60			
8	Excavation, Class 20	103.00 C.Y.	\$ 25.00 : \$ 2,575.00	\$ 79.00 : \$ 8,137.00	\$ 50.00 : \$ 5,150.00	\$ 30.00 : \$ 3,090.00	\$ 20.00 : \$ 2,060.00					
9	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	227.8 Cu.Yds.	\$ 450.00 : \$102,420.00	\$ 585.00 : \$133,146.00	\$ 800.00 : \$136,560.00	\$ 475.00 : \$ 108,110.00	\$ 800.00 : \$136,560.00					
10	Reinforcing Steel	102 LB	\$ 3.00 : \$ 306.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 306.00	\$ 5.00 : \$ 510.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 306.00	\$ 0.75 : \$ 76.50					
11	Reinforcing Steel, Epoxy Coated	59,173 LB	\$ 1.20 : \$ 71,007.60	\$ 1.09 : \$ 64,498.57	\$ 1.05 : \$ 62,131.65	\$ 1.10 : \$ 85,090.30	\$ 0.85 : \$ 50,297.05					
12	Concrete Open Railing, TL-4	222.0 L.F.	\$ 89.00 : \$ 19,758.00	\$ 81.00 : \$ 17,982.00	\$ 77.00 : \$ 17,094.00	\$ 77.00 : \$ 17,094.00	\$ 115.00 : \$ 25,530.00					
13	Culvert, Corrugated Metal Roadway Pipe, 24" Dia	270 L.F.	\$ 45.00 : \$ 12,150.00	\$ 57.00 : \$ 15,390.00	\$ 69.42 : \$ 18,743.40	\$ 55.00 : \$ 14,850.00	\$ 69.42 : \$ 18,743.40					
14	Piles, Steel, HP 10x42	1,960 L.F.	\$ 35.00 : \$ 68,600.00	\$ 36.75 : \$ 72,030.00	\$ 42.00 : \$ 82,320.00	\$ 35.00 : \$ 68,600.00	\$ 48.00 : \$ 94,080.00					
15	Concrete Encasement of Steel H-Pile HP 10x42 P1	252 L.F.	\$ 175.00 : \$ 44,100.00	\$ 99.00 : \$ 24,948.00	\$ 180.00 : \$ 45,360.00	\$ 170.00 : \$ 42,840.00	\$ 140.00 : \$ 35,280.00					
16	Gate, Outlet Control, Flap, 24"	2 Each	\$ 2,000.00 : \$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00 : \$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00 : \$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00 : \$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00 : \$ 5,000.00					
17	Steel Beam Guardrail Barrier Transition Section BA	4 Each	\$ 1,500.00 : \$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 : \$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 : \$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00 : \$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 : \$ 4,000.00					
18	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor, Bolted	4 Each	\$ 300.00 : \$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00 : \$ 400.00	\$ 100.00 : \$ 400.00	\$ 150.00 : \$ 600.00	\$ 100.00 : \$ 400.00					
19	Steel Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal, BA-2	4 Each	\$ 2,250.00 : \$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00 : \$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00 : \$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00 : \$ 10,000.00					
20	Engineering Fabric	550.00 S.Y.	\$ 3.00 : \$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00 : \$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00 : \$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00 : \$ 1,100.00					
21	Revetment, Class E	670.00 Ton	\$ 50.00 : \$ 33,500.00	\$ 43.25 : \$ 28,977.50	\$ 52.00 : \$ 34,840.00	\$ 52.00 : \$ 34,840.00	\$ 50.00 : \$ 33,500.00					
22	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 250.00 : \$ 500.00	\$ 125.00 : \$ 250.00	\$ 150.00 : \$ 300.00	\$ 300.00 : \$ 600.00	\$ 125.00 : \$ 250.00					
23	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 2,500.00 : \$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00 : \$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,300.00 : \$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,700.00 : \$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,250.00 : \$ 2,250.00					
24	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$35,000.00 : \$ 35,000.00	\$31,170.00 : \$ 31,170.00	\$20,000.00 : \$ 20,000.00	\$57,000.00 : \$ 57,000.00	\$60,000.00 : \$ 60,000.00					
25	Mulching	0.50 Acres	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00 : \$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00 : \$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 : \$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 : \$ 1,000.00					
26	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.50 Acres	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00 : \$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00 : \$ 1,500.00					
27	Silt Fence	800 L.F.	\$ 3.50 : \$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.50 : \$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00 : \$ 2,400.00					
TOTAL			\$522,105.60	\$513,120.22	\$637,771.83	\$547,075.30	\$504,889.73					

(Handwritten circle around \$513,120.22)

Awarded 10-13-20

11c